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Pell Center survey of registered voters in Rhode Island reveals
glimpse into upcoming special election.

Percentage of registered voters in congressional district 1 who would vote for
___if special election was held today

B Gabe Amo M Gerry Leonard H Would not vote

4%

2%

Overall

Republicans

Independents

Democrats

Source: Pell Center survey of registered voters in Rhode Island fielded by Embold
Research via the web, conducted Oct. 12-17, 2023; margin of error is 4%.

Note: totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.
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Percentage of registered voters in congressional district 1 who would vote for
___if special election was held today, by age

B Gabe Amo M Gerry Leonard H Would not vote

1%

Source: Pell Center survey of registered voters in Rhode Island fielded by Embold
Research via the web, conducted Oct. 12-17, 2023; margin of error is 4%.
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Percentage of registered voters in congressional district 1 who would vote for
___if special election was held today, by race

B Gabe Amo M Gerry Leonard H Would not vote

Hispanic

4%

Asian American and Pacific Islanders

Source: Pell Center survey of registered voters in Rhode Island fielded by Embold
Research via the web, conducted Oct. 12-17, 2023; margin of error is 4%.




Congressional district respondents
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Base Republicans 20% 21% 19%
Independents + Leaners 44% 46% 45%
Base Democrats 36% 33% 59%

18-34 25% 27% 24%
35-49 23% 22% 24%
50-64 25% 24% 26%
65+ 27% 27% 27%

White 77% 78% 80%
Hispanic 9% 8% 9%
Black 5% 6% 3%
AAPI 4% 4% 4%
American Indian or 1% 0% 1%
Alaska Native

Other 3% 4% 3%

Female 52% 50% 53%
Male 47% 49% 47%
Other 1% 1% 1%

Source: Pell Center survey of registered voters in Rhode Island fielded by Embold
Research and conducted Oct. 12-17, 2023; modeled margin of error of 3.3%.

Note: totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.



